Tariff No.	9				2	Revised F	Page No. <u>1</u>	
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Dis Island Dis	posal Inc. G-0 posal Inc.	0154				
	tariff and/or any supp	in this tariff are listed below plements to the tariff listed of pefore, the issue date of this page. Current Revision	on this page ha	e order. The pag ave issue dates t	that are umn	Page	Current Revision	
	Title 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 23	0 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0	24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 35A 35A 35A 35A 36 37 37 38 39 40 41 41 42 43	2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0				
	:	Special Fuel Surcharge:		<u>nts in Effect</u> Supplement No.	<u>R</u> e	evision No	<u>ə.</u>	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022		For Official Us	e Oply)	Effective	Date:	April	1, 2022
Docket No. T	G	(/ Date:						

Tariff No.	9			2	Revised Page No. <u>15</u>
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		and Disposal Inc. G-00154 and Disposal Inc.		
			Item 51 Restart Fees		
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item.		escribe when the fees apply, a	and must state	the account
	If an account has beer to re-establish service		n-payment a \$11.47 (A) restar mount has been paid.	t fee will be as	sessed
		<u>lt</u>	em 52 Redelivery Fees		
		o removal of the cart fo	or redelivery cart(s) when service or non-payment, contaminated loc eriod.		
	including but not limited t	o removal of the conta nore than once in a 12	er redelivery of a container when iner for non-payment, contamina -month period. This charge also	ted load removal	l, or if the customer
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022			Effective	e Date: April 1, 2022
			(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. 1	۲G	Date:	Ε	Зу:	

Tariff No.	9	_				2 Revised	Page No. <u>16</u>		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		Disposal Disposal)154				
		<u>Item 55 Over-s</u>	ized or Ov	er-weigh	t Cans o	or Units			
	i-can) which, upon rea	reject pickup of any resid sonable inspection excee	ds the siz	e and we	eight limi	ts shown in Item 20.			
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.								
	\$5.08 (A) per unit.								
NOTE: For a	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, coi	ntainers, c	r drop bo	oxes see	e item 207.			
		<u>ltem 6</u>	60 Over	time Peri	<u>ods</u>				
		charges when providing so Saturdays, Sundays, and			•	st, during overtime			
	New Years Day (1/1) Thanksgiving Christmas Day (12/2)								
		on a Sunday, the following turday, the preceding Fric							
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns	est increment of 15 minute to the terminal.	es from the	e time the	e compa	ny's vehicle leaves			
No additiona company's c		sed to customers for over	time or ho	liday woi	k perfori	med solely for the			
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ \$	54.66 54.66					
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022	<i></i>	official l	100 000		Effective Date:	April 1, 2022		
		(Fc	or Official l	Jse Only)				
Docket No.	rg	Date:			B	y:	_		

0					2	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na		Island Dispo Island Dispo		00154		-	
		Item 7	0 Return	<u>Trips</u>			
When a company is to pick up material th following additional c	at was unavailable f	or collection for reaso					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for F	Return Trip		
	Can, unit, mini-ca	n, or micro-mini-can			(A)		
	, ,				()		
		Bale		\$			
		Litter Receptacle		\$			
		Drop Box		\$86.70	(A)		
		Container			(A)		
	Cart	- 35, 65, 95 gallons		\$5.74	(A)		
		er, gallons					
	F	Recycling containers					
		Other		\$			
Issued By: Heather	Garland						
Issue Date: Februar	y 11, 2022				Effect	ive Date: April 1, 20)22
		(For O	fficial Use (Only)		•	
Docket No. TG		Date:			_ Ву:		
	6/11/2020						

ariff No.	9	_			1	Re	evised	Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number Frade Name(s)	: Island Disposal Inc. Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154	4					
<u> </u>		·	on <i>i</i> loo F)rivo I	20				
		Item 80 Carry-out So	ervice, L	JIIVE-I	115				
ans/units n sing improv	ot placed at the curb	wing additional charges when customers o, the alley, or other point where the con ommonly available for public use. Drive	npany's v	vehicl	e can be dr	iven t	o withi	n five feet	of the cans/un
					R	ate			
	Charge for Corry				lential		-	nercial	
	that must be carrie	ans, or micro-mini cans ad out over 5 feet, but	\$0.		k-Up (C) (A)	\$0).59	Pick up (A)	-
	not over 25 feet.	Il 25 feet, or fraction of							-
	25 feet, add		\$0.	58	(A)	\$0).59	(A)	
		must be assessed instead.	he drive						
	NOTE:	must be assessed instead. <u>This time does not apply to customers</u> <u>as described in Item 205 apply to cart</u>	s with co		y owned ca	r <u>ts.</u> R	<u>Roll Ou</u>	<u>t charges</u>	
	NOTE:	This time does not apply to customers	s with co				<u>Roll Ou</u>	t charges	7
		This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart	s with col custome	Resid	Ri	rts. R	Comr	nercial	-
	Charge for Drive-in	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart	s with con custome	Resic Per P	Ra Iential ick-Up	ate	Comr Per P	nercial Pick up	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart ns (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet,	s with con custome	Resid	Ra Iential ick-Up		Comr	nercial Pick up	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 f Drive-ins on drivev	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart ns (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet, eet ways of over 250 feet,	s with con custome	Resic Per P 1.15	Ri Iential ick-Up (A)	ate	Comr Per P	nercial ^P ick up (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 f	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart as (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile	s with col custome \$ \$	Resic Per P 1.15 1.24	Ri Iential ick-Up (A)	ate \$	Comr Per P 1.48	nercial ^{Vick} up (A)	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 f Drive-ins on drivev but less than 1/10	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart as (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile	s with con custome \$ \$ \$ fees, a c eway pro	Resic Per P 1.15 1.24 0.26 drivew ovides	Ri Iential ick-Up (A) (A) (A) (A) vay is define s access to	ate \$ \$ \$ \$ ad as	Comr Per P 1.48 1.60 0.34	nercial ^{Vick} up (A) (A) (A)	
sued By:	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivew but less than 250 f Drive-ins on drivev but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart as described in Item 205 apply to cart ns (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile over 1/10 mile For the purpose of assessing drive-in access to a single residence. If a driv	s with con custome \$ \$ \$ fees, a c eway pro	Resic Per P 1.15 1.24 0.26 drivew ovides	Ri Iential ick-Up (A) (A) (A) (A) vay is define s access to	ate \$ \$ \$ \$ ad as	Comr Per P 1.48 1.60 0.34	nercial ^{Vick} up (A) (A) (A)	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivew but less than 250 f Drive-ins on drivev but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile NOTE:	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart as (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile e over 1/10 mile For the purpose of assessing drive-in access to a single residence. If a driv residences or accounts, no drive-in fe	s with con custome \$ \$ fees, a c reway pre es will be	Resic Per Pi 1.15 1.24 0.26 drivew ovides e asse	R: lential ick-Up (A) (A) (A) (A) vay is define s access to	ate \$ \$ \$ wd as multi	Comr Per P 1.48 1.60 0.34 providiole	nercial ^{Vick} up (A) (A) (A)	
-	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivew but less than 250 f Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile NOTE: Heather Garland	This time does not apply to customers as described in Item 205 apply to cart ns (per pickup) ays of over 125 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile over 1/10 mile For the purpose of assessing drive-in access to a single residence. If a driv residences or accounts, no drive-in fe	s with con custome \$ \$ fees, a c reway pre es will be	Resic Per Pi 1.15 1.24 0.26 drivew ovides e asse	R: lential ick-Up (A) (A) (A) (A) vay is define s access to essed.	ate \$ \$ \$ wd as multi	Comr Per P 1.48 1.60 0.34 providiole	nercial ^{Vick} up (A) (A) ing	022

Tariff No.	9			1 Revised	Page No. 20
Company N Registered	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-001 Island Disposal Inc.	54		
		em 90 Can Carriage Specia	al Sonvisos		
	<u>IIE</u>	em 90 Can Camage Specia	al Services		
				Rate	
	Ormina		Residential		mercial Manth
	Service Stairs or steps for each step up o		Per Month \$0.15 (A)		Month 15 (A)
	Overhead obstructions for each	overhead	φ0.13 (A)	φ0.	13 (A)
	obstruction less than 8 feet from th				
	Sunken or elevated cans/units fo	or cans,			
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can	s fully			
	or partially underground or over 4 f				
	ground, but not involving stairs or s	steps			
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022		Fff	ective Date:	April 1, 2022
10040 Date.	1 05. duly 11, 2022	(For Official Use Only)	LII	Soure Date.	· ·p· · · · , 2022
		D (5		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	9					2	Revis	ed Pag	ge No.	21
Component	mo/Dormit Number		nd Disease	Inc. C 0045	4		-			
Registered Tr	me/Permit Number:		ind Disposal	Inc. G-00154	+					
rtegistered fi		Item 100 Resid			Rates (continu	ed on next r	page)			
Rates in this i	item apply:			<u> </u>			<u></u>			
· /	aste collection, curbs al property. This incl		, ,		``	,				
	niums, etc., where se									
· /	quired by a local gove									
	, and yardwaste serv niums, and apartmer		•	, ,			,			
	operty owner or mana	-				billed				
		.9								
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:		Island Cour	nty					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service WG	Rate		Rate	Rate
	WG WG	\$ <u>20.32</u> \$ <u>29.54</u>			35 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart	-	<u>\$ 20.81</u> \$ 30.10			
	WG	\$ <u>42.90</u>				₩G	\$ 30.10 \$ 43.51			
	₩G	\$ 53.28				EOWG	\$ 16.36	(A)		
	₩G	\$ 67.30			64 Gal Cart		\$ 24.56	(A)		
	₩G	\$ <u>80.76</u>			96 Gal Cart		\$ 36.99	(A)		
Mini Can		\$ <u>15.63</u>			35 Gal Cart		\$ 8.95	(A)		
	EOWG	\$ 15.05			64 Gal Cart		\$ 13.44	(A)		
	MG elow for availability of	\$ <u>8.01</u>			96 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 20.25	(A)		
See note be	elow for availability of									
Frequency of Ser	vice Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG-Every Ot	her Week Garba	age; MG=Monthl	y Garbage; WR=W	eekly Recycling	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			
		EOWR=Every Other Wee	k Recycling; MR	R=Monthly Recyc	ling; List others use	ed by company				
	cription/rules related t cription/rules related t									
	dition to the recycling				f \$N/A applies					
	benefit to employees					This servic	e is defined	as a n	naximum	
	cart serviced weekly									
-	-									
** Island Disp	osal now provides au	itomated garbage ca	t service to a	all customers	. Can service	will no longe	er be availal	ole in y	our area. (0	C)
				Rec	ycling service	rates on th	is page ex	pire or	า:	
								•		
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022					Effecti	ve Date:		April 1, 202	22
			(Foi	r Official Use	Only)					
Docket No. T	G	Date:			Bv [.]					
	~	Date			Dy					

Tariff No.	9			2	Revised Page No. 22				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		sposal Inc. G-00154 sposal Inc.						
	Item 1	00 Residential Service N	Ionthly Rates (continued	d from previou	is page)				
Note 4:	Customers will be cha	rged for service requested e given for partially filled cans.	ven if fewer units are pi	cked up on a	particular				
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. See Item 205 for this rate								
Note 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag	, can, unit, toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-m	ini-can				
			Rate per receptacle	1					
		Type of receptacle	per pickup	4					
		32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	\$ 4.67 (A) \$ 4.22	_					
		Micro-minican	\$ <u>4.22</u> \$	-					
		60-gallon toter	\$	-					
		90-gallon toter	\$	-					
		Bag	\$						
		Other	\$						
		Other	\$						
Note 7:	\$7.84 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custo Note: If customer requ	st no more than one pickup Service will be rendered or omer resides. uires service to be provided d on Item 160 may apply.	the normal scheduled	pickup day fo					
	<u>Cart On-Ca</u> 35 Gallon On Call 64 Gallon On Call 96 Gallon On Call	\$ 13.16 (A)							
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022			Effecti	ve Date: April 1, 2022				
2 4.0.	, , 	(For C	Official Use Only)		···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву	/:					

Tariff No.	9	-		2 Revised	Page No.	24
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	Island Dis	sposal Inc. G-00154			
	rade Name(s)		sposal Inc.			
			•			
	Item 105 Multi-far	mily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previou	<u>s page)</u>		
Rates in this property own		nmercially billed mobile home	e courts where service is	s billed and paid by th	e	
		r	1	Data nar recentada	7	
			Rate per receptacle	Rate per receptacle, additional pickup		
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month	per month		
1		32-gallon can or unit	\$3.94	\$3.94	1	
1		ganon oan or ann	\$0.01	ψ0.01	1	
		35 Gal Cart	\$4.32 (A)	\$4.32 (A)	1	
1		64 Gal Cart	\$6.65 (A)	\$6.65 (A)	1	
1		96 Gal Cart	\$10.01 (A)	\$10.01 (A)	1	
1		**See note below for availab			1	
					1	
]	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022			Effective Date:	April 1, 2022	
		(For Oi	fficial Use Only)			
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:		_	
	6/11/2020					

Tariff No. 9				2 Revised F	Page No. 28
	-				<u>20</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Disposal Inc. G Disposal Inc.	-00154		
		<u>Item 120 Dru</u>	<u>ms</u>		
	Type of Serv	/ice		Rate Per Drum	1
	Regular Route Service				
	Special Pickup]
	<u>Item 130 Lit</u>	tter Receptacles	and Litter	Toters	
	Customer-owned Recep	tacle	Per pick	up, Minimum per Month	1
	Size or Type:		1 01 pier	ар,рот ноги.	
	Size or Type:				
	Company-owned Recept		Data Dar	Receptacle, Per Pickup	1
	Size or Type:		\$	Receptacie, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:		\$		
					-
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rat	tes apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards	ya	nal cubic rds	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
Bulky Materials	Rate per yard \$ 22.27 (A)	\$ 22.27	er yard (A)	Per Pickup \$ 22.27 (A)	8 feet \$ 3.34 (A)
	\$ 22.27 (A)	\$ 22.21	(A)	\$ 22.27 (A)	\$ 3.34 (A)
Loose material (company load)	\$ 22.27 (A)	\$ 22.27	(A)	\$ 22.27 (A)	\$ 3.34 (A)
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: February 11, 2022	(F	For Official Use (Only)	Effective Date:	April 1, 2022
	,	-	- /		
Docket No. TG	Date:		E	Зу:	_

Tariff No 9		2 Revised	Page No. <u>29</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Island Dis Registered Trade Name(s) Island Dis	posal Inc. G-00154 posal Inc.		
<u>Item 1</u>	1 <u>60 Time Rates</u>		
 When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disp (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Ac for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emerge How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be record rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal to time rates. 	posal; to, a customer's site to tual waiting time or time ency pickup, or when oth ded and charged for to to leaves the company's stoppage of service tha s, lunch breaks, breakdo	taken in returning to the ner items in this tariff re he nearest increment of terminal until it returns to is in the control of the own of equipment, and	ne site will be charged fer to this Item. of 15 minutes. Time to the terminal, e company and not in similar occurrences.
Rates per hour:		Rate Per Hour	
		Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$ 101.65 (A) \$ 129.64 (A)	\$ 74.87 (A) \$ 74.87 (A)	\$ 101.65 (A) \$ 129.64 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Trailer Drop-box truck	\$ 131.17 (A) \$ 41.54 (A) \$ 151.39 (A)	\$ 74.87 (A) \$ \$	\$ 131.17 (A) \$ 41.54 (A) \$ 151.39 (A)
Issued By: Heather Garland			Auril 4, 0000
Issue Date: February 11, 2022		Effective Date:	April 1, 2022
· ·	Official Use Only)	у:	

Tariff No9		2 Revised Page No. <u>31</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Island Disposal Inc.	
<u>Item 205</u>	- Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated (Carts, and Toters
	vill assess roll-out charges where, due to circu red to move a container more than five feet, bu r this roll-out service is:	
\$1.46 (A) per container, per pickup	
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge	e for 25 feet, plus \$.29 (A) per increment of 5 f	feet.
	The company will assess roll-out c of the driver, the driver is required to move an feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge f	automated cart
\$.59 (A	A) per cart or toter, per pickup.	
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge	e for 25 feet, plus \$.12 (A) per increment of 5 f	feet.
Issued By: Heather Garland		
Issue Date: February 11, 2022	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: April 1, 2022
Docket No. TG	Date: By:	·

Tariff No.	9		2	Revised P	Page No. 32						
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Island Disp Island Disp	osal Inc. G-00154 osal Inc.								
	Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport										
reasonable insp (1) (2) (3)	Appears to be ove Would cause app Would cause the	o reject pickup of any contain erloaded. licable vehicle load limitation company to violate load limita impact or otherwise damage	s to be exceeded; ations or result in unsafe v	-							
For the purpose	es of this tariff, the	following maximum weights a	apply:								
Container	/Size of r, Drop Box, , or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Container,	Size of Drop Box, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)						
Dropbox/Compa	actor	40,000 **									
** Total weight of	af travels 9 heave										
transports the n		d the marked fill line, or the to ving additional charges will ap	pply:	Size of							
	r, Drop Box,			Drop Box,							
	, or Cart	Charge	Toter,	or Cart	Charge						
Drop Box		\$ 28.49 (A)			\$ Per						
Compactor		\$ 28.49 (A) \$			\$Per \$Per						
		\$ \$			\$ Per						
		\$			\$ Per						
		\$			\$ Per						
Issued By: He											
Issue Date: Fe	bruary 11, 2022	(For Offic	Effectivial Use Only)	ve Date:	April 1, 2022						
			• •								
Docket No. TG-	<u> </u>	Date:	Ву:		—						

	9		2 Revi	sed Page No. <u>33</u>
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. (Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154	
	lten	n 210 Washing and Sanitizing Conta	iners and/or Drop Boxes	
Upon customer	request, the compan	y will provide washing and sanitizing se	ervice at the following rate	9S:
	. , , , , Г	Size or Type of	1	
		Container or Drop Box	Rate	
	E	Up to 8 Yards	\$ 31.43 (A)	
	-	Over 8 Yards	\$ 85.29 (A)	
	F			
	E			
	elivery charge, per co			
		\$ 29.69 (A) \$ 118.34 (A)		
		Item 220 Compactor I	Rental	
		Iditional charges for compactors furnis	hed by the company. Cha	raes
named are for c for container ch		do not include drop box or container ch		
for container ch				
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation.		
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges.	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch	arges. It pay the costs of ins	tallation. Size or Type of	harges. See Items 250 an	
for container ch Customers mus Issued By: He	arges. It pay the costs of ins 	tallation. Size or Type of	Rate	d 270
for container ch Customers mus Issued By: He	arges. It pay the costs of ins	tallation. Size or Type of	Rate	d 270

Tariff No.	9									2	2 Revis	ed Page	No. <u>35</u>	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		ind Disp Ind Disp		l Inc. G-0 I Inc.	0154								
Service Area	1		cted Ma	ateri		any-ow	ne	d containe		<u>cle</u>				
	O and a second s		Maria				Si	ize or Typ	e of					
Permanent	tent (if applicable)	1	Yard 15.09	(A)	1.5 Yai \$15.5			2 Yard	(A)	Yard \$	Yard \$	Yard \$	¢	_Yard
First Picku		\$	24.30	(A) (A)			4		(A) (A)		\$	\$	\$	
	itional Pickup	\$	24.30	(A)					(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Special Pi		\$		(* 1)	\$. (,,	\$		(, ,)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary					,		1.			,				
Initial Deli		\$	29.93	(A)		3 (A)	\$	\$ 29.93	(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Ra		\$	27.57	(A)					(A)		\$	\$	\$	
	Calendar Day	\$	0.51	(A)					(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per I	Month	\$	15.30	(A)	\$ 15.5	5 (A)	\$	\$ 19.36	(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If rent is she the same. If rent is not show In addition to all other applicable will be assessed if containers an overfilling, or if additional mater Customer owned containers will charges assessed (lids, unlockin	vn, it is to b e charges, re filled pas ials are pla Il be haulec	e includ a charg st their aced on I at the i	ded i je of visib or n rates	in the rat (see Iter le full lim ear the c s above,	e for the n 150), t, conta ontaine out no r	e fii as: aine rs. ren	rst pickup sessed or er lids will t will be cl	n a p not	rorata l close d	oasis,			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) - \$1.15 (A) per pickup.														
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022								Ef	fective	Date:	April 1,	2022	
			(Fo	r Ofi	ficial Use	Only)								
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Date: _					B	у:						

Tariff No.	9								2 Revised Pa	ge No	36	
Company Na Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Island Dispos Island Dispos	al Inc. G-00154									
rtegistered fi												
		Item 245 Cor	ntainer Service	Dumped in	Compan	ıy's Vehicle						
	Non-compacted Material											
	Includes Commercial Can Service											
	Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area:	Island County											
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent S	ervice	32 gal can *	35 Gal Cart	64 Gal	Cart	96 Gal Cart						
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$ 3.94	\$ 4.32		6.65 (A)							
Special Pic		\$ 8.30	\$ 8.70	(A) \$ 1'	I.02 (A)	\$ 14.38	(A)					
Temporary S												
Pickup Rat	e	\$	\$			\$						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	32 Gal Can \$ 17.07 35 Gal Cart \$ 18.68 64 Gal Cart \$ 28.82 96 Gal Cart \$ 43.36 Note 3: Each additional 32 gallon or equivalent unit will be charged \$4.15. (A)											
* Island Disposal now provides automated garbage cart service to all customers. Can service will no longer be available in your area. (C)												
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022		(F 0#: : !	<u></u>			Effective	e Date:	April 1, 202	2		
			(For Official	Use Only)								
Docket No. T	G	Date:		Ву:								

Tariff No. <u> </u>										2	Re	vised	l Page No.	4	40
Company Name/Permit Number:				nc. G-0015	4										
Registered Trade Name(s)	Island D	isposa	al In	IC.											
		_	_	<u> </u>	-										
				ox Service											
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)															
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup															
Sonvice Area: Joland County															
Service Area: Island County															
Size or Type of Container															
Permanent Service	10-20 Y	ard		30 Yard	1		10 Yard		10-20** Yar		30** Yard		40** Ya	rd	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 149.		<u>.</u>	\$ 158.02	(Δ)		158.02	(A)		_		(A)		58.02	(A)
First Pickup	\$ 128.						162.56					(A)		10.94	(A)
Each Additional Pickup				\$ 162.56			162.56) \$ 210.94	(A)		10.94	(A)
Special Pickups	ψ 120.		<u> </u>	φ 102.00	(^)	//Ψ	102.00	1(~)	φ 175.70	<u>, Iv</u>	φ 210.34	(^)	ψ ΖΙ	0.34	(7)
Temporary Service						1		L					I		
Initial Delivery	\$ 118	34 174	0	\$ 118.34	<u>(Δ</u>)	2	118 34	(A)	\$ 118.34	1 / 4) \$ 118.34	(A)	\$ 11	18.34	(A)
Pickup Rate		10 (A	-	\$ 162.56	(A)	_	162.56	(A)		<u> </u>	/	(A)		10.94	(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day		47 (A		\$ 102.30 \$ 6.47) \$	6.47					(A)		6.47	(A)
Rent Per Month		48 (A			(A)		193.48	(A)		<u> </u>		(A)		93.48	(A)
	ψ 195.	+0] (r	<u> </u>	φ 135.40	(~)	<u>ψ</u>	133.40	[(~)	ψ 135.40		μ 190.40	(//)	ψια	<u>,,,,,,</u>	(~)
 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$5.80 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 															
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, u	nlatching, e	etc.) - S	\$1.1	14 (A) per	pick	up.									
** These rates apply when a customer is at a distant location. A distant location is defined as any service address south of the city limits of Freeland, or north of the city limits of Oak Harbor. This is in lieu of the mileage charge noted above.															
Issued By: Heather Garland															
Jaqua Data: Eabruary 11, 2022										F 44	ootivo Dot		April 1 000	n	
Issue Date: February 11, 2022				For Officia	111-					EIT	ective Date:		April 1, 2022	۷	
			(05	se C	niiy)								
Docket No. TG I	Date:					_ Ву	/:								

Tariff No. 9										
Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc. Item 270 — Droe Box Service — To Disposal Site and Return Cases stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Service Area: Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Permanent Service Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Special Pickup Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Special Pickup Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Permanent Service Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Special Pickup Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Special Pickup Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Pickup Fate Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Special Pickup Fate Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Pickup Fate Island Special Pickup) Rent Per Month Island Disposal (for phox, per pickup) Nte1: Rates named in this item are subject to disposal fees named in lem 230. Nte2: Return for Month Other disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$5 \$0 (A) per mile or fraction of a com, travente, returns worke, returns worke, returns worke, returns worke, returns to thorw, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup, and each additional pickup mot be states. If a drop tox is retained by a coustment for a full	Tariff No.	9					2	. Revised	l Page No.	41
<section-header><text><text></text></text></section-header>						4				
Grant Description Grant Description Service Area: Island Courts Permanent Service 35 Yara Yarat	rtegiotoreu			oourn	10.					
Bates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Island County Permanent Service 35 Yard		Item								
Service Area: Island County Permanent Service 35 Yard (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$							oox)			
Size or Type of Container Parmanent Service First Pickup \$ 191.70 (A) \$ \$ \$ <td></td> <td></td> <td>Rates state</td> <td>a per</td> <td>arop box, p</td> <td>er ріскир</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			Rates state	a per	arop box, p	er ріскир				
Permanent Service 35 Yard Yard<	Service Area	a: Island Co	unty							
Permanent Service 35 Yard Yard<						Size or ⁻	Type of Con	tainer		
First Pickup \$ 191.70 (A) \$ \$ <td>Permanent</td> <td>Service</td> <td>35 Yard</td> <td></td> <td>Yard</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>d Yard</td> <td>Yard</td>	Permanent	Service	35 Yard		Yard				d Yard	Yard
Each Additional Pickup \$ 191.70 (A) \$	Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$ 222.09	(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups S S S S S S S Temporary Service Initial Delivery S		•								
Temporary Service Image Image <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 191.70</td> <td>(A)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			\$ 191.70	(A)						
Initial Delivery \$	i	•	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup Rate \$ <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td>•</td><td>•</td><td>1.4</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></th<>			-		•	•	1.4			
Rent Per Calendar Day \$		<i>,</i>						-		
Rent Per Month \$			1		•	*				
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$5.80 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service; or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rents hall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: A connect/reconnect charge will apply if the driver has to connect/reconnect the compactor at a rate of \$8.13 (A) when applicable. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Issued By: Heather Garland Effective Date: April 1, 2022 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> Effective Date: April 1, 2022										
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$5.80 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prosted when a drop box is retained by on y a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: A connect/reconnect charge will apply if the driver has to connect/reconnect the compactor at a rate of \$8.13 (A) when applicable. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: February 11, 2022 Effective Date: April 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: April 1, 2022	RentPer	MONUN	Φ		φ	\$	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: February 11, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	Note 4:	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: A connect/reconnect charge will apply if the driver has to connect/reconnect the compactor 								
Issue Date: February 11, 2022 Effective Date: April 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, tarpin <u>ç</u>	g, unlocking, unlatc	hing,	etc.):					
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland								
	Issue Date:	February 11, 2022					Effecti	ve Date:	April 1, 20	22
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For	Offici	al Use Only	()				
Docker No. 1G Date: By:	Dealerthic	TO	Deta			D				
	DOCKET NO.	16	Dale:			ву: _				

r											
Tariff No.	9						2	Revis	ed Page	No. <u>42</u>	
Company Na	me/Permit Number:		Island Disn	osal Inc. G-001	54						
	rade Name(s)		Island Disp		54						
<u></u>											
		<u>Item 275 Drop</u>					rn N//	<u>A</u>			
				l (Customer-ow							
		Ra	tes stated p	per drop box, p	er pic	kup					
0	Island Osumba										
Service Area	: Island County										
		Г			9	ze or Type	of C	ontainer			
Permanent S	Service		25 Yard	30 Yard		35 Yard		1		Yard	Yard
	duled Pickup		\$ 139.36	(A) \$ 155.52	(A)	\$ 191.70	(A)		\$	\$	
Special Pic			\$ 139.36	(A) \$ 155.52	· /	\$ 191.70	(A)		\$	\$	
Temporary S			,					·			
Pickup Rat			\$	\$	1	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
										•	
Note 1:	Rates in this item are	e subiect to dispos	al fees nan	ned in Item 230)						
Note 2:	Rates named in this					n the point	of pic	ckup			
	to the disposal site.										
	mile. Mileage charg				<i>,</i> .						
Note 3:	Permanent Service i	s defined as no le	ss than sch	eduled, once a	mon	th pickup, ι	unless	s local			
	government ordinan	ces require more f	requent sei	vice or unles p	utres	cibles are i	nvolv	ed.			
Note 4:	A connect/reconnect at a rate of \$8.13 (A		if the driver	has to connec	t/reco	onnect the o	comp	actor			
Accessorial o	harges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlate	hing, etc.)								
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	February 11, 2022		/= -	<u></u>	,	Effect	ive D	ate:	April	1, 2022	
			(For O	fficial Use Only	0						
Docket No. T	'G	Date):			Ву:					
						,					